Division of Public Health, Oral Health District Contact List: 2010

Name Title E-mail Address Address City Zip Telephone Fax
Elizabeth Lense, DDS, MSHA State Dental Director eclense@dhr.state.ga.us 2 Peachtree Street NW, 11-106 Atlanta 30303-3]404-657-2571 404-657-7307
Carol Smith, RDH, MSHA Director, Prevention Program cjsmith2@dhr state.ga.us 2 Peachtree Street NW, 11-105 Atlanta 30303-3]404-463-2249 404-657-7307
Marquita Barnes Oral Health Data Analyst mabarnes1@dhr.state.ga.us 2 Peachtree Street NW, 11-225 Atlanta 30303-3]404-657-2745 404-657-7307
Jorge Bernal, DDS, MPH Sealant Coordinator/Health Educator jobernal@dhr.state.ga.us 2 Peachtree Street NW, 11-404 Atlanta 30303-3]404-657-6639 404-657-7307
Georgia Dental Public Health Dentists or Administrative Contacts
Charles H. Roszel, DDS District Dental Director, 1-1 chroszel@dhr state.ga.us 1305 Redmond Rd. Bldg. 614 Rome 30165-1]706-802-5343 706-295-6792
Nancy Williams, DDS District Dental Director, 1-2 nlwilliams@dhr.state.ga.us 808 Professional Blvd. Dalton 30720 |706 281-2316 706-281-2397
Richard Weber, DMD Interim District Dental Director, 2-0 rlweber@dhr.state.ga.us 1280 Athens Street Gainesville  [30507 |770-535-5881 770-535-5958
Vacant Cobb County Dental Director, 3-1 1650 County Services Pkwy. Marietta 30008 |770-514-2373 770-514-2363
Kimberly Lewis, DDS Fulton County Dental Director, 3-2 kimberly.lewis@fultoncountyga.gov|99 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive Atlanta 30303 |404-730-1471 404-730-1475
Vicki Morris, DMD District Dental Director, 3-3 vmorris1@dhr.state.ga.us 1117 Battle Creek Rd. Joneshoro 30297 |678-610-7422 770-603-4019
Robert Robinson, DMD- Gwinnett Gwinnett County Dental Director, 3-4 rhrobinson@dhr.state.ga.us 2750 Riverside Pkwy,PO Box 897 Lawrenceville|30046-0{678-442-6902 770-339-4267
Vicki L. Waits, DDS District Dental Director, 3-4 viwaits@dhr state.ga.us 2750 Riverside Pkwy, PO Box 897 Lawrenceville30046-0{678-442-6902 770-339-4267
Dwayne L. Turner DDS, MBA District Dental Director, 3-5 dlturner2@dhr state.ga.us 440 Winn Way, Room 3107 Decatur 30046-0{404 508-7869 404-508-7996
Isaac Hadley, DMD District Dental Director, 4-0 ishadley@dhr state.ga.us 122 Gordon Commercial Dr. Suite A [LaGrange 30240-51706/845-4035 706-845-4038
Dr. Erik Goodwin, DDS Spalding County Dentist, 4-0 etgoodwin@dhr.state.ga.us Spalding Cty HD:1007MemorialDr. Griffin 30224 |770-467-4740 770-229-3169
Debra Smith, DMD District Dental Director, 5-1, 9-2 (DbIn/Wycrs) dbsmith@dhr.state.ga.us 1121 Plaza Ave;DodgeCountyHD Eastman 31023 |478-488-0448 912-374-0234
Vacant-contact Celeste Brown District Dental Director, 5-2, 10 (Mcn/Athens) ncbrown@dhr state.ga.us 811 Hemlock Street Macon 31201 |478-751-6036 478-751-6099
Grier Godfrey, DMD Macon-Bibb County Dental Director, 5-2 gggodfrey@dhr.state.ga.us 171 Emery Highway Macon 31201 |478-749-0109 478-749-0120
Blake Collins, DMD District Dental Director, 6-0 gbcollins@gdph.state.ga.us 950 Laney Walker Boulevard Augusta 30901 |706-721-5897 706-721-5898
Vanessa Downer, DMD District Dental Director, 7-0 vedowner@dhr state.ga.us 2100 Comer Avenue, PO Box 2299 Columbus 31902 |706-321-6193 706-321-6126
Buddy Lee, DMD District Dental Director, 8-1 bhlee@gdph.state.ga.us 600 N. Patterson Valdosta 31603-5]229-333-7590 229/253-1346
Olivia Taylor, DDS District Dental Director, 8-2 otaylot@dhr.state.ga.us 1710 S.Slappey Blvd. Albany 31706 |229-430-6332 229-420-1171
Charles King Jr., DMD Dougherty County Dental Director, 8-2 cckingl@dhr.state.ga.us 1710 S.Slappey Blvd. Albany 31701 |229-420-6335 229-420-1171
24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd, P.O.
Harry Hickson, DMD District Dental Director, 9-1 Svnh/Brnswk hthickson@dhr.state.ga.us Box 15879 Savannah 31406 |912-644-5207 912-351-6302
Vacant- contact Diane Watson District 9-2, Waycross dewatson9@dhr state.ga.us 1724A Reynolds St. Waycross 31501-34912-287-4890 912-284-2980
Vacant- contact Judy Stephenson, RDH* District 10, Athens jastephenson@dhr.state.ga.us 202 Ben Burton Circle Bogart 30622 |706-583-2665 760-227-5751
Georgia Dental Public Health Dental Hygienists, Assistants or Administrative Contacts
Toni Sunrich, RDH District Dental Hygienist, 1-1 tdsunrich@dhr state.ga.us 1305 Redmond Rd. Bldg. 614 Rome 30165-1]706-802-5050 706-295-6792
Beverly Green, RDH District Dental Hygienist,1-2 bjgreen@dhr state.ga.us 808 Professional Blvd. Dalton 30720 |706-281-2312 706-281-2397
Jessica Kimbrell, CDA District Data Contact, 2-0 jlkimbrell@dhr.state.ga.us 185 Scoggins Drive Demorest 30535 |706-445-7156 706-776-7694
Penelope Madderra, RDH District Dental Hygienist, 3-1 pmaddera@dhr state.ga.us 1650 County Services Pkwy Marietta 30008 |770-514-2373 770-514-2320
Vanessa Smith District Data Contact, 3-2 vanessa.smith@fultoncountyga.gov |99 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive Atlanta Atlanta |404-730-1479 404-730-1475
Vacant County Dental Hygienist, 3-2 1920 John Wesley Ave. College Park |30337 |404-765-4220 404-762-3677
Stephanye Ware RDH County Dental Hygienist, 3-2 siware@dhr state.ga.us 3699 Bakers Ferry Rd. SW Atlanta 30331 |404-699-4203 414-762-3677
Anita Colvin, CDA District Data Contact, 3-3 acolvin@dhr.state.ga.us 1117 Battle Creek Rd. Joneshoro 30297 |678-610-7422 770-603-4019
Susan Aycock, EDDA District Admin Contact 3-4 SKAycock@dhr.state.ga.us 324 West Pike Street, PO Box 897 Lawrenceville|30046-0{770-329-4283 770-339-4267
Jennie M.Fleming, RDH, M.Ed District Dental Hygienist/Prevent. Coord, 3-4 jmflemming@dhr.state.ga.us 324 West Pike Street, PO Box 897 Lawrenceville|30046-0{678-376-3216 770-339-4267
Anita LaTourette, RDH District Dental Hygienist 3-4 aflatourette@dhr.state.ga.us 2755 Sawnee Ave. Buford 30518 |770-614-2428 770-614-2449
Sharon Wilson EDDA District Admin Contact, 3-5 spwilson@dhr state.ga.us. 440 Winn Way, Room 3106 Decatur 30031 |404-294-3882 404-508-7996
G. Paige Beam, RDH District Dental Hygienist, 4-0 gpbeam@dhr state.ga.us 122 Gordon Commercial Dr. Suite A [LaGrange 30240-51706-845-4035 706-845-4351
Kristy G. Mathis RDH District Dental Hygienist, 5-1 kgmathis@dhr state.ga.us 1121 Plaza Ave. Eastman 31023 |478-296-6178 912-374-0234
Celeste Brown, EDDA District Dent Assistant/Prevent Coord 5-2 nchrown@dhr.state.ga.us 811 Hemlock Street Macon 31201 |478-751-6036 478-751-6099
Sherrill Moore, RDH Macon-Bibb County Dental Hygienist 5-2 [spmoorel@dhr state.ga.us 171 Emery Highway Macon 31201 |478-749-0109 478-749-0120
Kristin Smart, RDH District Dental Hygienist, 6-0 ktsmart@dhr state.ga.us 951 Laney Walker Boulevard Augusta 30902 |706-721-5897 706-721-5898
Kathy Nickerson, RDH District Dental Hygienist, 7-0 kknickerson@dhr state.ga.us 2100 Comer Avenue, PO Box 2299 Columbus 31902 |706-321-6192 706-321-6126
Aldene Lanier, RDH District Dental Hygienist, 8-2 aslanier@dhr.state.ga.us 1109 N. Jackson Street Albany 31701-2(912-430-6332 912-430-6256
Karen McDaniel, RDH District Dental Hygienist/Prev.Coor 9-1 klmcdaniel@dhr state.ga.us 2011 Eisenhower Drive Savannah 31416 |912-651-6229 912-356-2465
Diane Watson Telemedicine/Dentistry Coordinator, Dist 9-2 dewatson9@dhr state.ga.us 1724A Reynolds St. Waycross 31501-34912-287-4890 912-284-2980
Judy Stephenson, RDH District Dental Hygienist, 10 jastephenson@dhr.state.ga.us 202 Ben Burton Circle Bogart 30622 |706-583-2665 760-227-5751
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